Steel & Recycling ~50% D&A

1 Total Mining capital cash spend including stripping activity asset managed to a range of $240-290m.
2 Excludes exploration and capitalised stripping.
3 Based on current operations, business plan & forecast sales. Includes investing & sustaining capex; excludes exploration and capitalised stripping.  Wholly
underpinned by Ore Reserves (8.3Mt Proved and 69.5Mt Probable) in 2014 Reserves & Resources statement (prepared by a Competent Person under JORC 2012).

FY15 Est $m

Mining 200-2401

Mining Consumables 80-85

Steel & Recycling 70-75

Total capital expenditure (excluding stripping asset) 350-400

Mining stripping activity asset 40-501

Total 390-450

FY15 Capital expenditure

27

NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION OR RELEASE IN THE UNITED STATES

An equity raising of $754 million will strengthen Arrium's balance sheet

Pro forma balance sheet

28

Notes:
1. Deferred tax asset arising from transaction costs associated with equity capital raising
2. Assumes minimum proceeds of $754 million less assumed transaction costs of $22 million have been used to repay debts.  Proceeds may be higher

depending on placement pricing.

Adjustments

A$m 30 June 2014 Equity raising Pro forma

Cash 651 - 651

Inventory 1,235 - 1,235

Property, plant and equipment 2,672 - 2,672

Deferred tax asset 100 71 107

Other assets 3,344 - 3,344

Total assets 8,002 7 8,009

Current interest bearing liabilities 121 - 121

Non-current interest bearing liabilities 2,238 (732)2 1,506

Other liabilities 1,912 - 1,912

Total liabilities 4,271 (732) 3,539

Net assets 3,731 739 4,470

Net debt 1,708 (732) 976

Arrium Limited Retail Entitlement Offer 37

SECTION 5 / ASX ANNOUNCEMENTS continued38

NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION OR RELEASE IN THE UNITED STATES

 Equity raising proceeds used to pay
down debt and cancel some bank
facilities

 Investigating opportunities to diversify
existing debt finance

 Average interest rate for total drawn
and undrawn funding ~4%

 Covenants include a gearing ratio at a
level which is greater than 50% and an
interest cover covenant (based on
underlying EBITDA to debt service
charges) which requires interest cover
greater than a level between 3.0 and
3.5 times

Debt facilities